TOWN OF MILLSTON SNOW PLOWING NOTICE 2025-2026

THE TOWN OF MILLSTON WILL BE PROVIDING THE SERVICE OF SNOW PLOWING FOR THE 2025-2026 SEASON.

PRIVATE RESIDENTS - COST WILL BE \$90.00/SEASON

BUSINESSES WILL BE BILLED AT THE RATE OF \$100.00/HR - MINIMUM CHARGE ½ HR \$50.00

PLEASE SUBMIT CHECK PAYMENTS PAYABLE TO:

"THE TOWN OF MILLSTON" C/O SUE MARCOU, TREASURER PO BOX 496 MILLSTON, WI 54643

PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY NOVEMBER 15st, 2025 OR A \$25.00 LATE FEE WILL APPLY.

SNOW CLEARING PRIORITY WILL BE COMPLETED AS ESTABLISHED BY THE TOWN POLICY AND EMERGENCY NEEDS.